

# RECORD OF BIDS

## LOW BIDDER

FOR: Cemetery Road Bridge over Trumansburg Creek  
PIN 3756.59

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	COST/UNIT	AMOUNT	COST/UNIT	AMOUNT	COST/UNIT	AMOUNT	COST/UNIT	AMOUNT	COST/UNIT	AMOUNT	COST/UNIT	AMOUNT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
201.06	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	NEC	\$ 15,330.00	\$ 15,330.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	
202.120001	REMOVING EXISTING SUPERSTRUCTURES	LS	NEC	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	
202.19	REMOVAL OF SUBSTRUCTURES	CY	130	\$ 94.00	\$ 12,220.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 33,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 19,500.00	
203.02	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL	CY	420	\$ 26.00	\$ 10,920.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,400.00	
203.03	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE	CY	1700	\$ 47.75	\$ 81,175.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 42,500.00	
206.01	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	2650	\$ 16.25	\$ 43,062.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 66,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 47,700.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 53,000.00	
206.0201	TRENCH AND CULVERT EXCAVATION	CY	50	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	
207.20	GEOTEXTILE BEDDING	SY	35	\$ 6.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 350.00	
207.21	GEOTEXTILE SEPARATION	SY	70	\$ 5.40	\$ 378.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 700.00	
207.26	PREFABRICATED COMPOSITE STRUCTURAL DRAIN	SY	150	\$ 11.15	\$ 1,672.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,800.00	
209.100101	MULCH - TEMPORARY	SY	30	\$ 4.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	
209.110101	CHECK DAM (DITCH BOTTOM WIDTH 0.0 TO 3), STONE - TEMPORARY	EACH	3	\$ 206.50	\$ 619.50	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	
209.1003	SEED AND MULCH - TEMPORARY	SY	480	\$ 2.15	\$ 1,032.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 840.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 480.00	
209.1013	SILT FENCE-TEMPORARY	LF	330	\$ 5.75	\$ 1,897.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,650.00	
209.1501	TURBIDITY CURTAIN - TEMPORARY	LF	210	\$ 17.75	\$ 3,727.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,150.00	
304.12	SUBBASE COURSE, TYPE 2	CY	310	\$ 58.75	\$ 18,212.50	\$ 85.00	\$ 26,350.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 23,870.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 16,120.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 21,700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,500.00	
402.000014	PLANT PRODUCTION QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO HMA ITEMS	QU	19	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,520.00	
402.0198004	TRUE & LEVELING F9, SUPERPAVE HMA, 80 SERIES COMPACTION	TON	9	\$ 138.00	\$ 1,242.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,305.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,080.00	
402.0983004	9.5 F3 TOP COURSE HMA, 80 SERIES COMPACTION	TON	95	\$ 148.00	\$ 13,110.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 11,875.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 13,775.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 12,350.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 12,825.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 11,875.00	
402.1989004	19 F9 BINDER COURSE HMA, 80 SERIES COMPACTION	TON	107	\$ 127.00	\$ 13,581.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 12,307.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 13,375.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,840.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 13,375.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,840.00	
402.3789004	37.5 F9 BASE COURSE HMA, 80 SERIES COMPACTION	TON	153	\$ 121.00	\$ 18,513.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 17,592.50	\$ 115.00	\$ 17,595.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 17,595.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 18,360.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 17,595.00	
407.0102	DILUTED TACK COAT	GAL	120	\$ 5.75	\$ 690.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 600.00	
418.7603	ASPHALT PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	460	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 115.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 690.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 920.00	
490.10	PRODUCTION COLD MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE	SY	156	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,368.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 7,176.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,872.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 5,772.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,460.00	
553.020001	COFFERDAMS (TYPE 2)	EACH	1	\$ 9,950.00	\$ 9,950.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	
553.020002	COFFERDAMS (TYPE 2)	EACH	1	\$ 9,950.00	\$ 9,950.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	
555.970100CA	CONCRETE FOR STRUCTURES, CLASS HP (REINFORCEMENT INCLUDED AND NO BAR LIST IN PLANS)	CY	64	\$ 1,123.00	\$ 71,872.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 73,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 70,400.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 54,400.00	
555.970200CA	FOOTING CONCRETE, CLASS HP (REINFORCEMENT INCLUDED AND NO BAR LIST IN PLANS)	CY	66	\$ 883.85	\$ 58,333.10	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 69,300.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 90,750.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 79,200.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 62,700.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 42,900.00	
568.51	STEEL BRIDGE RAILING (FOUR-RAIL)	LF	77	\$ 329.75	\$ 25,390.75	\$ 300.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 25,410.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 21,560.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 14,245.00	
568.70	TRANSITION BRIDGE RAILING	LF	122	\$ 252.50	\$ 30,805.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 28,060.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 29,280.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 37,820.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 17,080.00	
570.01	LEAD EXPOSURE CONTROL PLAN	LS	NEC	\$ 578.00	\$ 578.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
570.02	MEDICAL TESTING	DC	500	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	
570.03	PERSONAL EXPOSURE MONITORING SAMPLE ANALYSIS	DC	500	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	
570.04	DECONTAMINATION FACILITIES	CW	1	\$ 578.00	\$ 578.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	
570.090001	ENVIRONMENTAL GROUND PROTECTION	LS	NEC	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
570.100001	ENVIRONMENTAL WATERWAY PROTECTION	LS	NEC	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
586.0201	DRILLING AND GROUTING BOLTS OR REINFORCEMENT BARS	EACH	96	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 4,128.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 6,048.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,760.00	
595.98200018	SPRAY-APPLIED WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE	SF	1680	\$ 14.50	\$ 24,360.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 23,520.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 21,840.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 23,520.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 25,200.00	
603.171118	GALVANIZED STEEL END SECTIONS-PIPE (2-2/3" X 1/2" CORRUGATIONS) 15 INCH DIAMETER, 16 GAUGE	EACH	2	\$ 226.00	\$ 452.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00	
603.171318	GALVANIZED STEEL END SECTIONS-PIPE (2-2/3" X 1/2" CORRUGATIONS) 21 INCH DIAMETER, 16 GAUGE	EACH	2	\$ 301.00	\$ 602.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	
603.9812	SMOOTH INTERIOR CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE CULVERT AND STORMDRAIN 12 INCH DIAMETER	LF	38	\$ 50.50	\$ 1,919.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 760.00	
603.9818	SMOOTH INTERIOR CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE CULVERT AND STORM DRAIN 18 INCH DIAMETER	LF	70	\$ 52.50	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,100.00	
606.10	BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING	LF	169	\$ 52.25	\$ 8,830.25	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 8,619.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,535.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 7,774.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,760.00	
606.100002	BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING (SHOP BENT OR SHOP MITERED)	LF	248	\$ 57.15	\$ 14,173.20	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 13,640.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 13,392.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 13,888.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,160.00	
606.120101	BOX BEAM END PIECE	EACH	1	\$ 594.00	\$ 594.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	
606.120201	BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING END ASSEMBLY TYPE IIA	EACH	5	\$ 2,062.50	\$ 10,312.50	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	
606.71	REMOVING AND DISPOSING CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAILING	LF	65	\$ 7.50	\$ 487.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 325.00	
608.020102	HOT MIX ASPHALT (HMA) SIDEWALKS, DRIVEWAYS AND BICYCLE PATHS, AND VEGETATION CONTROL STRIPS	TON	3	\$ 151.00	\$ 453.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	
610.18010020	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - PERFORMANCE	SY	465	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,975.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,162.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,650.00	
617.11000024	EQUIPMENT CLEANING FOR INVASIVE PLANT SPECIES	LS	NEC	\$ 3,095.00	\$ 3,095.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
619.01	BASIC WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	NEC	\$ 12,843.00	\$ 12,843.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	
619.04	TYPE III CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE, WITH LIGHTING	EACH	17	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,295.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,125.00	
619.1711	TEMPORARY POSITIVE BARRIER - CATEGORY 1 (PINNING PROHIBITED)	FT	160	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,400.00	
619.27	MAILBOXES	EACH	6	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	
620.03	STONE FILLING (LIGHT)	CY	8	\$ 115.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 600.00	
620.05	STONE FILLING (HEAVY)	CY	120	\$ 110.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 11,640.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.00	
620.06	DRY RIP-RAP	CY	45	\$ 204.00	\$ 9,180.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 8,325.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 9,000.00	
620.0801	BEDDING MATERIAL, TYPE 1	CY	36	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,800.00	
625.01	SURVEY OPERATIONS	LS	NEC	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	
627.50140008	CUTTING PAVEMENT	FT	70	\$ 7.50												